

RCA DJ- 19/19

Jagdish Singh and Anrs. vs. Jeevani and Or.

03.06.2019

Present: Sh. Salman, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Notice sent to respondent no. 1 and 2 received back served and notice to R3 has been refused. It is deemed to be service.

None has appeared on behalf of respondents today. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted for appearance. Respondents are directed to file reply to the pending appeal.

Put up on 13.08.2019 for further proceedings.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/03.06.2019