

29 RCA DJ 19/19

JAGDISH SINGH AND ANR Vs. JEEVANI AND ORS

03.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. M.A. Khan,
Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. R.N. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
None for R3.

Today, matter is listed for final arguments.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant submits that he has already filed the written arguments and he does not want say anything beyond the said written arguments. Heard.

Arguments heard on behalf of R1 and R2.

Perusal of record shows that none is appearing for R3 since 03.06.2019. However, in the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to R3 to address arguments on the appeal on the NDOH, failing which, matter shall proceed with accordance with law.

As none is present for R3, matter is adjourned.

Put up for final arguments qua R3 on 08.07.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.05.2025